(ontinental
a0 Al 16 51025 Devets (V) FDA DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Tel. +39 0332 942111/ +39 0332 947373
Fax +39 0332 949696
Share Capital € 3.000.000
REA No. 100622 VA - No. Mech. IT GOES 000987
Reg. Impr. of Varese, P.I./C.F./VAT: IT 00212770127
www.merlett.com - industrial-hose.IT@continental.com

These hoses are suitable devices for the passage of dry and aqueous foods and therefore should not be used for
the storage of food products.

Avoid food contact with the headers and the outer surface of the hose.

Sanitize before use.

It is hereby declared that the hose:

913908....... VACUPRESS FOOD

are made of thermoplastic rubber with a steel spiral and polyester textile reinforcement, and which
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH

the following U.S. legislation:
FDA- code of Federal Regulation Title 21 part. § 177.2600 (Rubber articles intended for repeated use)

The above-mentioned articles are manufactured exclusively with substances (monomers, pigments and additives)
indicated in the positive lists of the legislation.

Simulants and test conditions are chosen according to FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600 par. "e".

According to experimental data, the product complies with the provisions of FDA CFR 21 § 177.2600 par. "e" -
Rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with aqueous food

Additional restrictions based on our suppliers' declarations:

The 913908 - Vacupress Food product is suitable for repeated contact with

* Food types I, IV-B, VI (beverages up to 15% alcohol content), VII-B, and VIII as described in Table 1 of 21
CFR 176.170 (c);

* Under conditions of use C through G, as described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c).

The statement refers only to the suitability for contact with food substances with the limitations indicated above

This declaration will be updated in the event of changes in wording and/or if the legislative references are
modified and updated in such a way as to require a new verification for compliance purposes.

Daverio, 15.04.2025 Managing Director / CEO

W UL

913908 Vacupress Food — Ed. 02 FDA 1/1

Internal



